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Officers Directors   
President 
Scott Holland          
Public Works Director 
City of Auburn 
296 Gracelawn Rd 
Auburn, ME 04210 
Phone: 333-6601 X2155 
Cell: 330-9933 
sholland@auburnmaine.gov  
12/31/2025 
 

Mary Ann Brenchick 
Deputy Director of Public Works 
City of Augusta (Effective 1/8/23) 
16 Cony St. 
Augusta, Me 04330-5298 
Phone: (207) 626-2435 
Cell: (540) 520-0609 
E-mail: TBD 
12/31/25 

Jaime Madore, P.E. 
Senior Environmental Eng./Project Mgr 
Sevee & Maher Engineers, Inc. 
4 Blanchard Road, P.O. Box 85A 
Cumberland, ME 04021 
Phone:829-5016 
Cell: 749-3188 
jaime.madore@smemaine.com  
12/31/2025 

Stewart Sevey   
Allied Equipment 
4 Cal’s Way – PO Box 455 
Hartland, ME 04943 
Cell: 603-892-8535 
stewart@alliedequipsales.com 
12/31/2025 
 

Vice President 
Aaron Huotari 
Director of Public Works 
City of Bangor 
530 Maine Ave. 
Bangor, ME 04401 
Phone: 992-4501 
Cell: 944-0418 
aaron.huotari@bangormaine.gov 
12/31/25 
 

Ryan Carrigan  
Vice President 
Ray Labbe & Sons, Inc. 
4 Highland Road 
Brunswick, ME 04011 
Phone: 725-7336 
Cell: 522-6646 
Email: ryan@raylabbeandsons.com    
12/31/2024 

Tom Martin 
ANACCO Construction Services 
25 Lake Shore Drive 
Greene, ME 04253  
Cell: 692-6837 
thomashmartinjr65@gmail.com  
12/31/2025 

Barry Sheff P.E 
Senior Principal 
Woodard & Curran 
41 Hutchins Dr 
Portland, ME 04102 
Phone: 558-3667 
Cell: 749-4171 
bsheff@woodardcurran.com 
12/31/2024 
 

Treasurer 
David Cote 
Public Works Director 
City of Brewer 
221 Green Point Road 
Brewer, ME  04412 
Phone: 989-7800 
Cell: 745-5397 
dcote@brewermaine.gov  
12/31/2025 
 

Dennis Cox  
Public Works Director 
Topsham Public Works 
10 Maintenance Way 
100 Main St. 
Topsham, ME 04086 
Phone:  725-1728 
Cell:   751-0687 
E-mail: dcox@topshammaine.com 
12/31/24 

Dan Matchett  
Sales Representative 
HP Fairfield 
P.O. Box 188 
Skowhegan, ME  04976-0188 
Phone: 474-9836 
Cell: 399-0565 
E-mail: danielmatchett@hpfairfield.com  
12/31/2025 

 

Secretary 
Ryan Barnes, PE, CPESC 
Project Manager 
Maine Turnpike Authority 
2360 Congress St. 
Portland, ME 04102 
Phone: 482-8326 
Cell:  671-8426 
rbarnes@maineturnpike.com 
12/31/2025 

Matt Elwell 
Public Works Director 
Town of Union 
PO Box 186 
Union, ME 04862 
Phone: 785-3411 
Cell: 975-1717 
publicworks@union.maine.gov 
12/31/24 

Mike Murray 
Public Works Director 
Portland Public Works 
212 Canco Rd. 
Portland, ME 04103 
Phone: (207) 874-8800 
Cell:  
E-mail: msm@portlandmaine.gov  
12/31/25 

Educational Liaison 
Peter M. Coughlan, P.E 
Maine DOT Local Roads Center 
State House Station 16 
Augusta, ME  04333-0016 
Phone: 624-3266 
Cell:  592-1790 
Peter.Coughlan@maine.gov 
 

Past President 
Ralph Norwood, P.E. 
MTA Deputy Director of Highway and 
Equipment Maintenance 
2360 Congress St. 
Portland, Maine 04102 
Phone: 482-8348 
Cell:  415-0917 
rnorwood@maineturnpike.com 
12/31/2025 
 

Doug Howard 
Public Works Director 
Town of Scarborough 
20 Washington Ave.  
Scarborough, ME 04074 
Phone: 730-4401 
Cell: 347-0716 
dhoward@scarboroughmaine.org 
12/31/2025 
 

Todd Philbrook 
Public Works Director 
Rockland Public Services 
9 Burrows St. 
Rockland, ME 04841 
Phone: (207) 594-0320 
Cell: (207) 975-3244 
E-mail: tphilbrook@rocklandmaine.gov  
12/31/25 

 

Delegate 
Eric J. Labelle, P.E. 
Deputy PW Director/Town Engineer 
Town of Kennebunkport 
6 Elm Street  
Kennebunkport, ME 04046 
Phone: 207-967-2245 
Cell: 207-232-2604 
elabelle@kennebunkportme.gov 
12/31/2025 
 

Dean Lessard, P.E.        
Public Works Director 
Town of York 
186 York Street 
York, ME 03909-1314  
Phone: 363-1010 
Cell: 891-7569 
dlessard@yorkmaine.org 
12/31/2024 

Jeff Preble, P.E. 
Sr. Project Manager 
Wright Pierce 
11 Bowdoin Mill Island Ste 1040 
Topsham, ME 04086 
Phone: 798-3759 
Cell: 751-6281 
jeff.preble@wright-pierce.com  
12/31/2025 
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